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Issue 6 
 

12th Jan 

 2016 

Happy New Year  

Welcome back to the New Year. Welcome to our new families as well.  

 

E safety evening – 1st March 2016 7pm 

We have organised for an E safety advisor from Herts for Learning to 

come and talk to parents about the dangers children face whilst using 

the internet and how we can all help them as they grow older. You will 

receive a letter after half term with more information. 
 

   

PE Kit 

Please make sure that the children have their PE kits in school at all 

times and that the girls have socks and hairbands too. All long hair 

should be tied back.  If your child can not do PE please send a letter to 

the office otherwise they will be expected to join in and borrow a PE 

kit if they do not have theirs in school. 
 

 

After School Club 

Mrs Pegram and Mrs Collins have agreed to cover the After School Club 

between them for the rest of this academic year due to Miss Wood 

leaving us at Christmas. We thank them for all their hard work and for 

making the After School Club as popular and as successful as it is. 

 

Easter School 

Easter School for Indigo class will take place from Tuesday 29th March 

until Friday April 1st between 9am and 12noon.  More details to follow 

soon. Please try and ensure that your child attends to support their 

learning ahead of SATs. 

 

Parent Governor 

There is still an opportunity for one parent to join our Governing Body.  

If you are interested please contact me for more information. 

 

PTA meeting 

The next PTA meeting will take place on Tuesday 19th January at 7.30 

pm in Green class. This will be an opportunity to meet our new 

committee: 

Michael Ward/Hayley Hills – Joint Chair 

Julie Parkin - Vice Chair 

Laura Williams – Treasurer 

Vacancy – Secretary 

 

Everyone welcome. 

 

School Nurse surgery – 15th March 

This is a new initiative enabling parents and/or children the opportunity 

to speak to the School Nurse confidentially. Appointments necessary 

and parental permission required for children to make appointments. 

More details to follow. 

 



 

  
 

 
 

 

School dinners 

Can I please reiterate that if you order school dinners for your child they must be paid for in 

advance or on the morning of the day when you require a school meal.  Herts Catering Ltd have 

made it clear that schools are to ensure that this arrangement is adhered to.  Please support us in 

this by paying for meals in advance, preferably using Wisepay. 

 

Dates for the term 

 

Friday 15th January  Swimming starts for 5 weeks 

Monday 25th January FS/KS1 Perform Play 

Tuesday 2nd February Year 4 History Day 

Friday 5th February Yr 5/6 Sports Hall athletics 

Monday 8th February Chinese New Year school dinner 

Monday 15th- 19th Feb Half Term 

Tuesday 1st March Book fair 

Tuesday 1st March ESafety Parent meeting 7pm 

Tuesday 8th March Year 3 History day 

Wednesday 9th March Nursery Road Safety Day 

Tuesday 15th March Class Photos 

Tuesday 15th March 1.15 Nurse surgery by appointment 

Friday 18th March Sport relief 

Saturday 19th March Easter Egg Hunt 

Monday 21st March Parent Consultations   

Tuesday 22nd March Parent Consultations 

Tuesday 22nd March 9.30 Easter Service 

Wednesday 23rd March Year 1 Hatfield Forest 

Thursday 24th March End of term 2pm 

Tuesday 12th April Start of Summer term 

 

 

 

Yours sincerely 

Mrs M. J. West 

Headteacher 

 


